

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DepEd DIVISON OF TANGUB CITY
CITY OF TANGUB

RELEASED

DATE: 1 3 OCT 2023 8: 54 am

Region X SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

11 October 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 365 s. 2023

ALIGNMENT OF DIVISION EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT PLAN (DEDP) AND SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (SIP) TO BEDP 2030 AND MATATAG FRAMEWORK

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent CID and SGOD Chief Education Supervisors

Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District In-Charge

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

This Division

- 1. The Department of Education (DepEd) adopts the Basic Education Development Plan (BEDP) 2023 as the medium-term plan for the DepEd covering all formal education from Kindergarten (K), Elementary, Junior High School (JHS), to Senior High School (SHS), as well as nonformal education through the Alternative Learning System (ALS). This BEDP has been developed through a highly participatory and consultative process that considered the views and priorities of all stakeholders in the education sector.
- 2. As provided in DepEd Order No. 24, s. 2022, item number 4, that all DepEd offices and units in all governance levels shall align their policies, plans, and programs with the BEDP 2023, the Division Planning Team (DPT) shall conduct the following activities for plans review and alignment, to wit:

Activity	Data	Participants
Revisiting of DEDP	October 16, 2023,	Division Planning
	1:00 - 5:00 PM	Team, Program
		Holders, Division
		Section Heads
Revisiting of School	October 17, 2023,	Division Planning
Improvement Plan (SIP)	1:00 - 5:00 PM	Team, PSDICs,
	v.	School Heads
Presentation of Division	October 18, 2023,	Division Planning
Education Development Plan	1:00 - 5:00 PM	Team, Program
(DEDP)		Holders, Division
		Section Heads
Presentation of SIP	October 19, 2023,	Division Planning
	1:00 - 5:00 PM	Team, Program







Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988

Holders, PSDICs,
School Heads

- 3. Each District shall select one (1) School Head to present the School Improvement Plan.
- 4. For wide dissemination and immediate compliance.

SHAMBAEH A. ABANTAS-USMAN, PhD, CESE

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent OIC-Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SAU/SGOD-PS/dpn/10112023







Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988